2016 PA GRAND
H GH OVER ALL

1314993 COMRT LUKE J 777 AA S.JR KENNETT SQUARE PA
8503688 SCHAFFER JR DONALD 774 AA NEWTOWN PA
0610118 SLATER JUSTIN T 770  AA JGA.D PHELPS NY
8101070 OHYE NEILSON DEBOR 768 AA LDY1 AUDUBON PA
9003831 WOMER URBAN R 767 AA SUBV SKANEATELES NY
8802569 NI HTI LA ROBERT JR 765 AA HOLBROCOK MA
9305899 WORRELL DOUGLAS G 765 AA M DLAND PA
3723452 VENDEL CHRI S 765 AA ROCHESTER NY
4426370 LASH GLENN E 762 AA LOVWBER PA
9202552 MANETTA Il JOHN P 761  AA BERW CK PA
1300022 MOOD EVAN 761 AA JR LI NE LEXI NGTON PA
9301121 SM TH GREGORY W 761  AA SUBV LI NCOLNET Rl
8304812 SHADE LARRY M 760 AA VET HAMBURG PA
0760746 KABABIK KIE T 760 AA JG.D TOWNSEND DE
4600210 FEDERICI JOHN N 756  AA VET HARRI SVI LLE Rl
8202756 WADE MARK T 754  AA SUBV WESTFI ELD NJ
9205988 NEI LSON JR DONALD 753 AA SUBV AUDUBON PA
9911152 JAMES BRI AN K 752  AA BETHLEHAM PA
9105292 HEATH BRADLEY J 752  AA Bl NGHAMION NY
8401691 PEDRO RONALD 752  AA TI VERTON R
0513898 VENDEL CHRI STOPHER 750 AA JGA.D ROCHESTER NY
9804219 DARROUGH DAVID J 748 AA DRUMS PA
4421405 HOSTETTER SHELDON 746  AA S. VT LEBANON PA
4413575 ETCHEN JCEL F 746  AA SUBV LI GONI ER PA
8105915 RUHL W LBUR E 744  AA S. VT ELI ZABETHTOWN PA
3716086 M RANDA KEI TH C 744  AA VET COVMMACK NY
8000790 HOOVER M CHAEL E 743  AA TYRONE PA
4600151 DI PRETE LOU S 742  AA SUBV JOHNSTON Rl
8805831 LANDON CHRIS A 740 AA POPLAR RI DGE NY
8702118 CEHRLI NLES L 739 AA S. VT COGAN STATI ON PA
9800276 LEGDON FRANK E 736 AA S. VT CCOLVER PA
4019698 EHASALU GARY R 734  AA SUBV ENON VALLEY PA
8502268 HORENBURG THOVAS A 734 AA SUBV STATEN | SLAND NY
9101853 COOPER ROBERT R 734  AA VET VERNON CT
0813805 SM TH JORDAN K 734  AA VWEST SUNBURY PA
1004075 LIPETZ M CHAEL 731  AA KENSI NGTON CT
9912858 DEAL BRANDON A 730 AA PETROLI A PA
9201058 BATEMAN KIM S 727  AA LDY2 SLI PPERY ROCK PA
3719940 SAUER RI CHARD L 721 AA SUBV SAUCERTI ES NY
1210118 NOFTZ JACK H 715 AA JR Pl TTSBURCH PA
1111024 RASK DENNI S A 715 AA Pl TTSBURCH PA
0411592 OSWALD ROBERT M 714  AA GREENLAWN NY
7909166 BERKHOUS KENNETH C 687 AA COLUMBUS PA
9502932 HOLDREN SCOIT W 765 A SUBV PHI LI PSBURG PA
3713510 LATCCHA M CHAEL 759 A S. VT POVPEY NY
8300223 WALSH BILL 749 A VET CAMP HILL PA
8705386 LANDON CHAD W 749 A GENOA NY
8600311 SCHAFFER DANI EL J 747 A NEWTOWN PA
8502348 FILLING JR ALBERT 745 A NEELYTON PA
1312075 ROVANOW BRYAN W 744 A JR BRI CK NJ
0414698 CLARKE THOVAS M 744 A STOCKTON NJ
8302461 HAFEZ HANI 744 A VET WLTON CT
0216611 BARNEY G ZA CATHER 741 A_ LDY1 EAST SYRACUSE NY
1418245 BEAVER WESLEY E 740 A S.JR DANVI LLE PA
4448031 WLLIAMS FRED E 739 A S. VT SUGAR NOTCH PA
1113691 MALONE JUSTI N 738 A JGA.D BRANCHVI LLE NJ
1111302 AWAD FERAS 738 A BRI DGEWATER MA
9601591 COYLE HARRY E 738 A S. VT SCENERY HI LL PA
8906879 STAHL RAYMOND E 735 A SUBV W LLI AMSPORT PA
9503938 HOFFMAN JAMES C 735 A MONTOURSVI LLE PA



1416331
1211037
0413601
0310345
0618331
8504172
8806292
8304383
1114604
8603190
0413213
9101866
9105657
0814301
0922503
9104679
4414785
7801371
1416845
8703825
1010271
4308094
4449385
0410108
7801035
1214840
3723643
8606600
8600315
1213458
9703235
8201229
1111380
3703780
8007814
9304483
0921056
0811760
9101492
0814517
0619583
8505832
9912879
1621836
8302104
8702117
9913427
9003029
0214323

1110693
1211886
0760082
8900890
0111874
0411604
9404166
8205617
8600790
1211888
8600265
0514412
8606041
8901267
8005547
0810717
9910629

MACNEAL STEPHEN J
TRAVER JEFFREY J
SCHROM RANSOM C

Bl RD ROBYN M

DRI ES JAMES E
CUSTER ROBERT D
RAY KRI'S J

NATCHER W LLI AM A
HOAER |V AARON
FEEG DONALD A
MJ R JR GENE F
BATTI STA RCBERT A
NATCHER DONNA R
GEBLER THOM

KREI SL JR WAYNE H
WASCH TZ M CHAEL
FI TCH STEVEN R

LI BERATO LU G
PACKARD CLI FFORD R
RCBBI NS CURTI S V
G BBONS JOSEPH E
STEFANACCI RI CHARD
YARSEVI CH JOHN S
LOUGHRAN LI NDA J
GLADHI LL R LARRY
CONI NGSBY ALEXCI S
VWALLI'S WLLIAM L
NOYES JAMES B
SCHAFFER SR DONALD
MACNEAL CHRI STOPHE
FI NKENBI NDER ROBER
ARNER DI ANE L

DI XON M CHAEL WM
BURDEN RI CHARD S
HESS REG S V

SM TH SUE M

BOLDT WLLIAM
HESS JR RI CHARD L
COVRCE DAVID J

SLI MM PATRICI A L

W LDENSTEI N CHARLE
COK LEROY C

GALL GERALD P
OSTROABKI JR RON J
GRAUPP JEFFREY T
STONER JAMES W
WAALKES GARY L
KNOEFERL BARNEY J
SH RE JAMES M

KCERBLER CHRI STI AN
KERN JUSTI N

BREI GANER BETHANY
LEHRFELD MARI LYN
EM LI US BRYAN L
THOVSEN ROBERT C
RI TTLER ROBERT B
LONG RI CHARD A
JABS JACK A

KERN JAN

LONG LI SA A
MCCAFFERTY STEVEN
PALMER A CRI ST
ROALANDS MATTHEW J
TARBY W LLIAM J
OVNENS SUSAN M
FLEM NG BERNARD R

735
734
734
734
734
733
732
731
730
727
727
726
726
724
723
723
723
722
721
721
721
721
720
720
718
717
717
717
715
715
714
713
712
712
711
710
709
703
698
697
695
688
686
685
682
678
660
641
630

745
744
743
742
736
736
733
731
729
727
724
723
723
722
722
720
718
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JR

LDY1

SUBV
JR
SUBV

SUBV
LDY2

LDY2
S. VT
JR
VET
S. VT
S. VT
JR
VET
LDY1

VET
LDY1

LDY2
S. VT

VET
JR

S. VT

JR

LDY1

LDY2

SUBV
VET

LDY2

VET
LDY2

WEATHERLY
HUNLOCK CREEK
ESPERANCE

NEW CASTLE
AUBURN
SUMMVERH! LL

Kl MBERTON
EBENSBURG
ELYSBURG
WOVEL SDORF
BEACHWOCD
MANAHAVKI N
EBENSBURG
FRANKLI NVI LLE
HAZLETON
MONTI CELLO
CANTON

NORRI TON
TOWANDA

PINE CITY
LANSDALE
PARKER
NORTHAMPTON
DOVER

LI TTLESTOMWN
GENOA
HORSEHEADS
AFTON
LANGHORNE
WEATHERLY
NEW/I LLE
WALNUTPORT

VWH TE HAVEN
MATTI TUCK
BETHEL PK

LI NCOLN

VWEST HENRI ETTA
MECHANI CSBURG
AUDUBON

BLUE ANCHOR
CANDOR

PECKVI LLE
JOHNSTOMN
SHAVERTO/N
PARKESBURG
COGAN STATI ON
BEAR
ROCHESTER

M LFORD

GERMANSVI LLE
MERTZTOMWN
ABBOTTSTOMN
VEST PALM BEACH
JENKI NTOVWN
LANSDALE

VEST CHESTER
COUDERSPORT
EAST GREENVI LLE
MERTZTOMN

VWEST GROVE
CHALFONT

CANTON

MACUNG E
THROOP

TI CGA
MANAHAVKI N

PA
PA
PA
FL
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA



9700137
3702564
1110807
2515130
8105352
9700136
9103741
4439235
1111526
8400611
1112023
0922034
1115050
8501702
1011567
8002344
8702072
1100975
1114926
0510666
0213502
9405587
0765554
1620913
0413621
9101675
7808057
9702559
4600356
8905418
1314341

0902058
8603677
1510775
4416851
0215835
9302137
4405425
1519191
8303265
9804710
1621448
0923448
0766911
1211887
4406244
8501704
9600515
2728000
3513415
9502451
0216691

0613210
1620827
1410315
0511731
1417274
1623805
8905264
1621244
3710582
4418937

WECHSLER JR RONALD
BENO T JCE

SLATER LESLI E

TRI MVER LARRY E
HOFFVAN MARK A
REX BRUCE S
BOLAND PHIL J
SHAFFER RI CHARD W
RETTKE DENNI S J
CARNEY DENNI S J
ZANE JR STEPHEN A
WERTZ DAVI D
TAYLOR EAN

KAZEN CARL F
HOOVER JACCB M
TRO SI JOHN J
RCBBI NS EDWARD R
BURKERT JERRY L
FANTANAROCSA JR NI C
WOLF THOVAS J
PAGNOTTA DOM NI CK
HAYDEN B KEVI N
REI TZ JON W
WARNO KEI TH R
MUSANTE LOU S R
SCHOONOVER BERT A
HOPKI NS KENNETH A
BOTTEGAL LOUI S D
MORRI S WAYNE D
KAZILIONI'S JOHN E
DI Rl SI O RAYMOND D

CASTLE CECIL R
SHAFFER M CHELLE F
RILEY BRODY T
GEYER RI CHARD K
BLATT RI CHARD W
EDGREEN BRUCE K
BORASCI US STANLEY
KING PAUL A
KAUFMAN JR JOHN H
KOONS | RVIN S

WRI SLEY STEPHANI E
STABI NSKI' M CHAEL
DRI ES MARY S

KERN CONNI E

BREI GANER BRI AN P
KAZEN EVELYN A
LUPI NACCI CGENO D
FI' NI BUD
VANSELOUS M KE
TURCOTTE ADRI EN R
SH RE CHARLES R

DUBBLE DAVID E
SULLI VAN LUKE A
BAKER RI CHARD
JERVAKI AN ARMEN K
DUNKLE DEVI N J
BRECK |1V JOSEPH J
| ADARCLA FRANK A
NYURENBERG VLADI M
HART DENNI' S J
HARRCLD JR WALTON

715
715
713
713
711
710
710
709
708
707
707
707
704
703
701
700
699
698
696
694
694
693
689
688
685
683
683
682
671
669
651

727
716
715
710
707
704
700
698
697
688
687
686
681
681
681
676
669
665
664
660
655

714
695
680
671
667
665
652
630
620
620
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SSOsS5ER

LDY1
JR
LDY1
LDY1

LDY2
VET

SUBV
VET
S. VT
S. VT

VET
S. VT

S.JR
S. VT

VET

T/ 0O

SCHNECKSVI LLE
ROVE

PHELPS
GLEN ROCK
NEW CASTLE
COPLAY
EBENSBURG
W NDBER
QAKFI ELD
NEW HOPE

Cl TRUS SPRI NGS
TYRONE

BRI DGETON
REHOBOTH
TYRONE
CHELMSFCRD
PINE CITY
DOVER
ELVERSON
TABERNACLE
MARLBORO
ST PETERSBURG
BOLI VAR
MORI CHES
MADI SON
CENTRE HALL
CHEPACHET
AVONMORE
CHARLESTOMWN
PORTLAND
WASHI NGTON

TROY

W NDBER
GROVELAND
HELLERTOWN
FREDERI CKSBURG
PORT ALLEGANY
SCHNECKSVI LLE
GROVE A TY
CONESTOGA
HEG NS
POTTSTOMN
POLAND
AUBURN
MERTZTOMWN
ABBOTTSTOMN
REHOBOTH
STAMFORD

W LM NGTON
EASTON

TI VERTON

M LFORD

LEBANON
ASHLAND
BLOOMSBURG
ANDOVER

KNOX
TUNKHONNOCK

E DOUGLAS

LEVI TTOAN

M LLBROOK

NEW ENTERPRI SE

SUB JUNI OR

PA
PA
FL
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

DE
PA
R

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

PA



1314993
1418245
1510775
1623805

1300022
1110693
1312075
1416331
1114604
1214840
1213458
1210118
1115050
1011567
0923448
1621836
1417274

0610118
0760746
0513898
1113691

9003831
9502932
9301121
8202756
9205988
4413575
4600151
8906879
4019698
8502268
9404166
8304383
8603190
9101866
1416845
3719940
1111526
8400611
1114926
3513415
1314341

8304812
4600210
8300223
3716086
8302461
9101853
8205617
9104679
8005547
3723643

COMRT LUKE J
BEAVER WESLEY E
RI LEY BRODY T
BRECK |1V JOSEPH J

MOOD EVAN

KOERBLER CHRI STI AN
ROVANOW BRYAN W
MACNEAL STEPHEN J
HOAER |V AARON
CONI NGSBY ALEXCl S
MACNEAL CHRI STOPHE
NOFTZ JACK H
TAYLOR EAN

HOOVER JACOB M
STABI NSKI M CHAEL
OSTROABKI JR RON J
DUNKLE DEVIN J

SLATER JUSTIN T
KABABIK KIE T
VENDEL CHRI STOPHER
MALONE JUSTI N

WOVER URBAN R
HOLDREN SCOTT W
SM TH GREGORY W
WADE MARK T

NEI LSON JR DONALD
ETCHEN JCEL F

DI PRETE LOU S
STAHL RAYMOND E
EHASALU GARY R
HORENBURG THOVAS A
Rl TTLER ROBERT B
NATCHER W LLI AM A
FEEG DONALD A
BATTI STA RCBERT A
PACKARD CLI FFCRD R
SAUER RI CHARD L
RETTKE DENNI S J
CARNEY DENNI S J
FANTANAROCSA JR NI C
VANSELOUS M KE

DI Rl SI O RAYMOND D

SHADE LARRY M
FEDERI CI JOHN N
WALSH BI LL

M RANDA KEI TH C
HAFEZ HAN
COOPER ROBERT R
LONG RI CHARD A
WASCHI TZ M CHAEL
TARBY W LLIAM J
WALLIS WLLIAM L

77
740
715
665

761
745
744
735
730
717
715
715
704
701
686
685
667

770
760
750
738

767
765
761
754
753
746
742
735
734
734
733
731
727
726
721
721
708
707
696
664
651

760
756
749
744
744
734
731
723
722
717

AA  S.JR KENNETT SQUARE
A S.JR DANVI LLE
C S.JR GROVELAND
D S.JR TUNKHONNOCK
JUNI OR
AA JR LI NE LEXI NGTON
B JR GERMANSVI LLE
A JR BRI CK
A JR WEATHERLY
A JR ELYSBURG
A JR GENOA
A JR WEATHERLY
AA JR Pl TTSBURGH
B JR BRI DGETON
B JR TYRONE
C JR POLAND
A JR SHAVERTON
D JR KNOX
JUNI OR GOLD
AA  JGLD PHELPS
AA  JGLD TOANSEND
AA  JGLD ROCHESTER
A JGD BRANCHVI LLE
SUB VETERAN
AA  SUBV SKANEATELES
A SUBV PHI LI PSBURG
AA  SUBV LI NCOLNET
AA  SUBV VESTFI ELD
AA  SUBV AUDUBON
AA  SUBV LI GONI ER
AA  SUBV JOHNSTON
A SUBV W LLI AVBPORT
AA  SUBV ENON VALLEY
AA  SUBV STATEN | SLAND
B SuBv WEST CHESTER
A SUBV EBENSBURG
A SUBV WOVEL SDORF
A SUBV MANAHAVKI N
A SUBV TONANDA
AA  SUBV SAUGERTI ES
B SuBv QAKFI ELD
B SuBV NEW HOPE
B SuBV ELVERSON
C SuBV EASTON
B SuBV WASHI NGTON
VETERAN
AA VET HAVBURG
AA VET HARRI SVI LLE
A VET CAVP HiLL
AA VET COVMMACK
A VET W LTON
AA VET VERNON
B VET COUDERSPORT
A VET MONTI CELLO
B VET THROOP
A VET HORSEHEADS

PA
PA
FL
PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

PA

PA
PA

2273

PA
R

PA
PA
R

PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

PA
R
PA

PA

PA



9703235
8007814
4439235
0215835
8501702
9912879
1410315
4600356
8905418
9600515
9502451
3710582

3713510
4421405
8105915
4448031
8702118
9601591
9800276
8600790
4414785
7801371
7801035
8606600
8600315
3702564
0613210
2515130
4416851
1112023
9302137
4405425
8002344
8702072
1100975
0213502
0510666
0765554
8505832
0413621
7808057
9101675
0511731
0216691
8905264
9003029

8101070
0760082
0216611
0310345
8201229
1110807
9304483
1621448
0766911
1211887

FI NKENBI NDER ROBER

HESS REG S V
SHAFFER RI CHARD W
BLATT RI CHARD W
KAZEN CARL F

GALL GERALD P
BAKER RI CHARD
MORRI S WAYNE D
KAZILIONI'S JOHN E
LUPI NACCI GENO D
TURCOTTE ADRI EN R
HART DENNI' S J

LATOCCHA M CHAEL
HOSTETTER SHELDON
RUHL W LBUR E

W LLI AM5 FRED E
OEHRLI NILES L
COYLE HARRY E
LEGDON FRANK E
JABS JACK A

FI TCH STEVEN R
LI BERATO LU G
GLADHI LL R LARRY
NOYES JAMES B

SCHAFFER SR DONALD

BENO T JCE

DUBBLE DAVID E
TRI MMER LARRY E
GEYER RI CHARD K
ZANE JR STEPHEN A
EDGREEN BRUCE K
BCORASCI US STANLEY
TRO SI JOHAN J
RCBBI NS EDWARD R
BURKERT JERRY L
PAGNOTTA DOM NI CK
WOLF THOVAS J
REITZ JON W

COOX LEROY C
MUSANTE LOUI S R
HOPKI NS KENNETH A
SCHOONOVER BERT A
JERVAKI AN ARMEN K
SH RE CHARLES R

| ADARCLA FRANK A
KNOEFERL BARNEY J

OHYE NEI LSON DEBOR

BREI GHNER BETHANY

BARNEY G ZA CATHER

Bl RD ROBYN M
ARNER DI ANE L
SLATER LESLI E

SM TH SUE M

WRI SLEY STEPHANI E
DRI ES MARY S

KERN CONNI E

714
711
709
707
703
686
680
671
669
669
660
620

759
746
744
739
739
738
736
729
723
722
718
717
715
715
714
713
710
707
704
700
700
699
698
694
694
689
688
685
683
683
671
655
652
641

768
743
741
734
713
713
710
687
681
681
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NEW/I LLE
BETHEL PK
W NDBER
FREDERI CKSBURG
REHOBOTH
JOHNSTOMN
BLOOVESBURG
CHARLESTO/WN
PORTLAND
STAMFORD

TI VERTON

M LLBROOK

SENI OR VETERAN
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LADY 1

LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1
LDY1

LADY 2

POVPEY
LEBANON

ELI ZABETHTOWN
SUGAR NOTCH
COGAN STATI ON
SCENERY HI LL
CCOLVER

EAST GREENVI LLE
CANTON

NORRI TON

LI TTLESTOMN
AFTON
LANGHORNE
ROVE

LEBANON

GLEN ROCK
HELLERTOWN

Cl TRUS SPRI NGS
PORT ALLEGANY
SCHNECKSVI LLE
CHELMSFORD
PINE CI TY
DOVER
MARLBCRO
TABERNACLE
BOLI VAR
PECKVI LLE
MADI SON
CHEPACHET
CENTRE HALL
ANDOVER

M LFORD

E DOUGLAS
ROCHESTER

AUDUBON
ABBOTTSTOMN
EAST SYRACUSE
NEW CASTLE
VWALNUTPORT
PHELPS

LI NCOLN
POTTSTOMN
AUBURN
MERTZTOMN

PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
R

R

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA

PA
PA
PA
FL
PA
PA

DE
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8900890
9201058
9105657
8600265
0410108
0810717
8603677
0814517
8501704

LEHRFELD MARI LYN
BATEMAN KI M S
NATCHER DONNA R
LONG LI SA A
LOUGHRAN LI NDA J
ONENS SUSAN M
SHAFFER M CHELLE F
SLI MM PATRICI A L
KAZEN EVELYN A

742
727
726
724
720
720
716
697
676
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LDY2
LDY2
LDY2
LDY2
LDY2
LDY2
LDY2
LDY2
LDY2

VEST PALM BEACH
SLI PPERY ROCK
EBENSBURG

VEST CGROVE
DOVER

TI OGA

W NDBER

BLUE ANCHOR
REHOBOTH

FL
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA



